

28.07.2023

Fresh petition was received by way of assignment on 06.07.2023 when Ld. Presiding Officer had gone to take training. Therefore, it be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Mahesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

Heard.

Subject to filing of original Will and death certificate of purported testatrix, issue citation through publication in English Daily newspaper "Statesman" on filing of PF. The publication charges be directly deposited with the news agency.

Citation be also affixed on the notice board of the Court as well as on the notice board of the Collector concerned in whose jurisdiction property is situated.

Issue notice to the State through Chief Secretary on filing of PF.

Notice be also issued to Collector on filing of PF for filing valuation report. Complete particulars of the property mentioned in the petition or in Schedule shall also be given alongwith the notice to be sent to the Collector.

Issue notice to respondents on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within four weeks time from today.

Matter be put up for reporting on **publication and affixation of citation, filing of valuation report by Collector and service of notice upon respondents on 09.11.2023.**

(Dr. Ajay Gulati)
ADJ-02, WEST
28.07.2023(A)