

27.01.2024

Present: Sh. Yashpal Jolly Id. Counsel for the petitioner alongwith
petitioner in person.
Sh. Rishabh Gulati, Id. Counsel for the respondent no. 3

It is informed by Id. Counsel for R-3 that R-2 has expired. Ld.
Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps for
impleading the L.Rs of R-2.

Replication to the written statement of R-3 has been filed,
copy supplied.

Put up 03.02.2024 for framing of issues with the connected
matter.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 27.01.2024