

SUKHVINDER SINGH ARORA Vs. STATE

19.05.2025

Present: Sh. Yashpal Jolly, ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Petitioner in person.
Sh. Rishabh Gulati, ld. counsel for respondent no. 3

Evidence by way of affidavit of Sh. Harvinder Arora and Sh. Baljinder Singh Arora have been filed. Both witnesses are also present in the court.

Ld. counsel for respondent no. 3 seeks an adjournment for cross-examination of above said witnesses, on the ground that he has been supplied copy of affidavit in evidence of the witnesses at 1:00 P.M on 17.05.2025, so he could not prepare the cross-examination of the witnesses.

Put up for cross-examination of above said witnesses on 28.07.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
19.05.2025