

28.07.2025

Present: Sh. Mahesh Kumar, ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Rishabh Gulati, ld. counsel for R-2 alongwith R-2
in person.

PW-1 and PW-2 have been examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

The present matter is clubbed and tried together with
connected probate case.

Put up with connected probate case on 10.12.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
28.07.2025