

SUKHVINDER SINGH ARORA Vs. STATE

10.12.2025

Present: Sh. Yashpal Jolly, ld. counsel for petitioner
Sh. Rishabh Gulati, ld. counsel for respondent no. 2
alongwith respondent no. 2 in person.

Put up with connected case on 25.02.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.12.2025