

Ashok Garg Vs. STATE THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. Pramod Kumar Singhal, Ld counsel for the
petitioner.
Sh. Ashish Singh, Ld counsel for respondent no. 2 & R-4.

Affidavit in evidence of Petitioner/PW-1 and PW-2 have been filed on record.

PW1 & PW-2 have been examined in chief and partly cross-examined and their further cross-examination is deferred at the request of ld. counsel for respondent no. R2 & R-4 as he could not go through the affidavit as he had to go to Uttrakhand and the other counsel of the respondents is also not well today.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 & PW-2 on 14.09.2026. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be given for cross-examination on the next date of hearing.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
03.06.2026